
2026 Abilene Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (18), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Garcia (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-19), Lacina (5-5), Beeman (4-5),
Meyer (3-3), Ornelas (3-3), Valle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Garcia, Erianna .429 4-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 2 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
9 Meggers, Emerson .417 5-4 12 2 5 2 2 1 3 14 1.167 1 0 4 0 .462 0 0 0-0 15 4 1 .950
21 Schaefer, Elizabeth .200 4-4 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
10 Ornelas, Valerie .182 5-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
4 Lipardo, Kyana .154 5-5 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-1 5 11 2 .889
3 Arguijo, Ciana .100 5-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 1 1 0 .308 0 0 2-4 6 0 0 1.000
8 Maxwell, Ari .077 5-5 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
23 Christensen, Taylor .000 4-4 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
6 Romero, Emalee .250 3-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
27 Lacina, Audrey .167 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 3 1 .917
20 Dawson, Jadyn .143 3-3 7 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .125 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
22 Martinez, Julianna .000 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
12  Hampton, Alaina .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
2 Crocker, Savannah .000 3-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 3 2 .750
Totals .165 5-5 115 9 19 6 2 1 8 32 .278 9 1 26 0 .230 1 1 3-6 93 38 6 .956
Opponents .344 5-5 128 31 44 11 0 5 25 70 .547 22 4 21 0 .446 3 5 8-10 99 29 4 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Beeman, Ella 3.32 0-3 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 9 6 5 9 3 0 2 .308 0 2 0 1 2
25 Meyer, Leah 4.85 0-2 3 2 1 0-0 0 13.0 21 10 9 4 8 6 0 2 .389 1 1 0 2 1
1 Oliver, Lindsey 14.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 8 8 10 3 1 0 0 .286 4 1 0 0 2
18 Valle, Makayla 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 3 3 1 1 0 1 .375 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.87 0-5 11 5 1 0 0 31.0 44 31 26 22 21 11 0 5 .344 7 4 0 3 5
Opponents 1.48 5-0 9 5 2 2 1 33.0 19 9 7 9 26 6 2 1 .165 1 1 0 1 1



2026 Abilene Christian University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Dawson, Jadyn 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ornelas, Valerie 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Schaefer, Elizabeth 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Garcia, Erianna 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
8 Maxwell, Ari 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Christensen, Taylor 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Arguijo, Ciana 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12  Hampton, Alaina 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Beeman, Ella 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Romero, Emalee 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Martinez, Julianna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Meyer, Leah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Oliver, Lindsey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Meggers, Emerson 20 15 4 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lacina, Audrey 12 8 3 1 .917 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Lipardo, Kyana 18 5 11 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crocker, Savannah 8 3 3 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Thompson, Keyauna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Valle, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 137 93 38 6 .956 2 16 3 .842 1 0
Opponents 132 99 29 4 .970 0 6 6 .500 0 0


